PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3922117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KP ACQUISITION, LLC	06/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINGPIN TATTOO SUPPLY, LLC	
Street Address:	260 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 1860	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29488968
Application Number:	29498979
Application Number:	14455989
Application Number:	29511243
Application Number:	29511244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)824-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.488-8100

Email: patent@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL A. LEV

Address Line 1: PIERCE ATWOOD LLP

Address Line 2: 100 SUMMER STREET, SUITE 2250
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. LEV
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL A. LEV/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=W5587685#page1.tif source=W5587685#page2.tif

PATENT 503875468 REEL: 039051 FRAME: 0970

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KP ACQUISITION, LLC",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "KINGPIN

TATTOO SUPPLY, LLC" ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT

11:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT

HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KINGPIN TATTOO SUPPLY, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016.

CARVE CARVE

6040698 8320 SR# 20164186356

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202411721

Date: 06-01-16

PATENT REEL: 039051 FRAME: 0971

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:54 AM 06/01/2016
FILED 11:54 AM 06/01/2016
SR 20164180685 - File Number 6040698

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: KP Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is **Kingpin Tattoo Supply**, **LLC**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 31st day of May, 2016.

By: /s/ Brian E. Kinsman

Brian E. Kinsman, Authorized Signer

{W5533401.1}

PATENT REEL: 039051 FRAME: 0972